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NATIONAL ACCOUNTS
Production and Income
GDP per capita (current LCU)
GDP per capita (current USD)
GDP at current market prices (USD)
Gross Value Added (GVA) at basic prices
(USD)

GDP at constant market prices (USD)

GDP Growth (annual %)

Gross domestic savings (% of GDP)
MONEY AND PRICES

Inflation, consumer prices (annual %)

Total domestic credit (net) ($LCU)

International tourism receipts (current
usD)

International tourism expenditure (% of
total imports)
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCES
Revenue

Revenue, excluding grants (current LCU)

Revenue, excluding grants (% of GDP)

Tax revenue (% of GDP)
Expenditure

General government final consumption
expenditure (constant USD)

General government final consumption
expenditure (annual % growth)

General government final consumption
expenditure (% of GDP)

Final consumption expenditure (current
usD)

Final consumption expenditure (current
LCU)

Final consumption expenditure (annual
% growth)
BALANCE OF PAYMENTS
Trade

Net trade in goods and services (BoP,
current USD)

Imports of goods and services (current
usD)

Imports of goods and services (% of
GDP)

Exports of goods and services (current
usD)

Exports of goods and services (% of
GDP)

Goods trade balance: exports minus
imports of goods
Imports of goods (current USD)
Exports of goods (current $USD)
Currentaccount balance (BoP, current
usD)

Current account balance (% of GDP)

Total reserves in months of imports
DEBT

Gross Debt (% of GDP)

Central Government debt, total (% of
GDP)

Central Government Debt (current LCU)

Present value of external debt (current
usD)

Present value of external debt (% of
exports of goods, services and primary
income)

Debt Service

Debt service on external debt, public and

publicly guaranteed (TDS, current USD)

Public and publicly guaranteed debt
service (% of exports of goods, services
and primary income)

Total debt service (% of GNI)

Total reserves (% of total external debt)
AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATE

Official exchange rate (LCU per USD,
annual average)

POPULATION

Population (total)

Crude birth rate (per 1,000 people)

Crude death rate (per 1,000 people)

Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 live
births)

Fertility rate (births per woman)
EDUCATION
Net School Enrollment Rate (%)
Primary
Secondary
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%)
Pre-Primary
Primary
Secondary
Tertiary

Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI)
Primary and Secondary

Pupil-Teacher Ratio
Primary
Secondary
Trained teachersin Primary education

129,918.4
20,270.9
27,615,843,098.1

26,698,522,413.4

24,594,923,440.0
(0.9)

5.7
54,006,430,771.4

875,000,000.0

1.6

61,998,600,000.0
35.0
26.7

5,964,004,073.4

10,699,448,620.6
16,663,452,694.0

7,379,970,483.4

7,919,316,855.1
15,299,287,338.6

4,154,502,755.0
15.0
10.8

2385}

6.4

1,362,337
14.3
8.0

17.8
1.8

116,160.9
18,214.5
24,959,858,249.4

23,827,249,349.3

24,959,858,249.4
1.5

4.7
59,755,537,203.8

809,000,000.0

2.4

61,389,400,000.0
38.6
26.6

2,407,442,366.6

10,444,376,046.1

12,851,818,412.7

4,197,325,881.8

7,529,492,994.8
11,726,818,876.6

2,057,150,517.2
8.2
10.6

27.3

6.4

1,370,332
14.0
8.1

17.3
1.8

108,375.4
16,250.6
22,386,264,807.3

21,312,265,707.0

23,561,652,382.5
(5.6)

3.1
65,633,452,576.2

708,000,000.0

2.3

46,411,500,000.0
31.1
19.9

(361,238,438.6)

9,821,729,342.9
9,460,490,904.3

1,415,668,848.6

7,088,732,657.1
8,504,401,505.7

(776,382,745.6)
(3.5)
10.6

37.1

6.7

1,377,563
157
8.2

16.8
1.8

109,649.9
16,173.7
22,385,426,653.9

21,628,645,180.3

22,857,785,669.8
(3.0

1.9
71,364,825,965.5

717,000,000.0

1.5

46,411,500,000.0
30.6
19.6

1,080,826,556.7

9,543,813,734.0
10,624,640,290.6

3,192,995,396.4

6,451,700,898.0
9,644,696,294.4

1,409,192,175.6
6.3
10.1

42.6

6.8

1,384,060
13,8
8.3

16.3
1.7

115,360.0
17,037.9
23,679,919,655.0

22,759,496,662.1

22,872,883,185.7
0.1

1.0
76,930,667,166.3

541,000,000.0

1.6

47,809,000,000.0
29.8
20.0

2,426,307,521.8

9,143,635,940.0

11,569,943,461.8

4,138,405,990.1

6,617,224,458.0
10,755,630,448.1

1,625,843,495.7
6.9
8.7

42.4

6.8

1,389,841
12.9
8.4

15.8
1.7

112,372.4
16,637.2
23,208,326,547.5

23,213,389,115.1

22,587,789,317.2
(1.2)

1.0
86,102,633,712.1

481,000,000.0

1.7

1,605,385,244.0

7,960,426,698.0
9,565,811,942.0

2,731,830,799.4

6,032,462,518.3
8,764,293,317.7

1,020,143,949.5
4.4
9.1

46.5

6.8

1,394,969
12.6
8.5

154
1.7

85.0

104,140.0
15,425.6
21,588,037,505.0

20,813,757,908.6
(7.9)

0.6
92,021,417,601.7

151,000,000.0

0.6

(179,558,810.7)

6,614,648,172.9
6,435,089,362.2

984,055,692.7

5,018,842,789.1
6,002,898,481.8

(136,230,605.8)

(0.6)
11.8

59.3

6.8

1,399,491

70.4



(% of total teachers)

Government Expenditure on education
(% of GDP) P 5.3 3.4 4.0 36 3.3 3.6
LABOUR FORCE
Unemployment Rate (% of total labour 25 2.4 3.2
force)
Male (% of total male labour force) 2.1 2.1 3.2
Female (% of female labour force) 29 3.0 3.2
Laboulj force participation rate (% of total 61.4 60.0 59.3
population ages 15+)
Male (% of total male population ages 71.7 70.6 69.0
15+)
Female (% of total female population 51.2 49.4 49.6
ages 15+)
HEALTH
Life expectancy at birth (years) 72.8 729 73.1 73.2 73.4 73.5
Male (years) 70.1 70.3 70.5 70.6 70.8 70.9
Female (years) 75.5 75.7 75.8 76.0 76.1 76.2 .
Age Dependency Ratio (% of working- 43.0 43.6 442 44.7 453 45.7 46.1

age population)

Mortality rate attributed to
cardiovascular disease, cancer, diabetes 227 20.3
or chronic respiratory disease - . o v v h
(probability)

Infant mortality rate (deaths per 1,000 19.9 17.6 18.7 14.9 17.7 15.7
live births) ! : ! ! ) :

Government Expenditure on Health (% 52 6.1 6.8 7.0 6.7 7.0
of GDP) - . . . . .
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT

People using at least basic drinking 97.8 08.1 085 98.9 089 089 08
water services (% of population) l . . B . K K

Households with electricity (% of 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
population) . . . . : :
Proportion of population using safely
managed drinking water services (%)
Proportion of population using safely
managed sanitation services (%)
Direct economic loss resulting from
damaged or destroyed critical
infrastructure attributed to disasters
(current USD)

Mobile cellular subscriptions (per 100 145.4 155.0 157.2 146.7 141.9 155.1 142.1
people)

Poverty headcountratio at national
poverty lines (% of population)
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