## **Country Statistical Profile - Trinidad and Tobago**

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS	2011	2010	2010	2017	2010	2025	2020	
Production and Income								
GDP per capita (current LCU)	129,918.4	116,160.9	108,375.4	109,649.9	115,360.0	112,372.4	104,140.0	
GDP per capita (current USD)	20,270.9	18,214.5	16,250.6	16,173.7	17,037.9	16,637.2	15,425.6	
GDP at current market prices (USD) Gross Value Added (GVA) at basic prices	27,615,843,098.1	24,959,858,249.4	22,386,264,807.3	22,385,426,653.9	23,679,919,655.0	23,208,326,547.5	21,588,037,505.0	**
(USD)	26,698,522,413.4	23,827,249,349.3	21,312,265,707.0	21,628,645,180.3	22,759,496,662.1	23,213,389,115.1		
GDP at constant market prices (USD)	24,594,923,440.0	24,959,858,249.4	23,561,652,382.5	22,857,785,669.8	22,872,883,185.7	22,587,789,317.2	20,813,757,908.6	
GDP Growth (annual %) Gross domestic savings (% of GDP)	(0.9)	1.5	(5.6)	(3.0)	0.1	(1.2)	(7.9)	**
MONEY AND PRICES								
Inflation, consumer prices (annual %)	5.7	4.7	3.1	1.9	1.0	1.0	0.6	
Total domestic credit (net) (\$LCU)	54,006,430,771.4	59,755,537,203.8	65,633,452,576.2	71,364,825,965.5	76,930,667,166.3	86,102,633,712.1	92,021,417,601.7	
International tourism receipts (current USD)	875,000,000.0	809,000,000.0	708,000,000.0	717,000,000.0	541,000,000.0	481,000,000.0	151,000,000.0	
International tourism expenditure (% of	1.6	2.4	2.3	1.5	1.6	1.7	0.6	
total imports)	110	2	2.5	1.5	1.0	***	0.0	
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCES Revenue								
Revenue, excluding grants (current LCU)	61,998,600,000.0	61,389,400,000.0	46,411,500,000.0	46,411,500,000.0	47,809,000,000.0			
Revenue, excluding grants (% of GDP)	35.0	38.6	31.1	30.6	29.8			
Tax revenue (% of GDP)	26.7	26.6	19.9	19.6	20.0			
Expenditure General government final consumption								
expenditure (constant USD)								
General government final consumption								
expenditure (annual % growth)  General government final consumption								
expenditure (% of GDP)								
Final consumption expenditure (current USD)								
Final consumption expenditure (current								
LCU)	**	**	**	**	**	**	"	
Final consumption expenditure (annual % growth)								
BALANCE OF PAYMENTS								
Trade								
Net trade in goods and services (BoP, current USD)	5,964,004,073.4	2,407,442,366.6	(361,238,438.6)	1,080,826,556.7	2,426,307,521.8	1,605,385,244.0	(179,558,810.7)	
Imports of goods and services (current	10,699,448,620.6	10,444,376,046.1	9,821,729,342.9	9,543,813,734.0	9,143,635,940.0	7,960,426,698.0	6,614,648,172.9	
USD)	10,055,440,020.0	10,444,370,040.1	5,021,725,342.5	9,545,615,754.0	9,143,033,940.0	7,500,420,050.0	0,014,040,172.5	
Imports of goods and services (% of GDP)	**			**	**			
Exports of goods and services (current	16,663,452,694.0	12,851,818,412.7	9,460,490,904.3	10,624,640,290.6	11,569,943,461.8	9,565,811,942.0	6,435,089,362.2	
USD)	10,000,102,00,110	12,031,010,112.7	3,100,130,30113	10/02/1/0/10/250/0	11,505,515,101.0	3/303/011/3 12:0	0,133,003,302.12	
Exports of goods and services (% of GDP)								
Goods trade balance: exports minus	7,379,970,483.4	4,197,325,881.8	1,415,668,848.6	3,192,995,396.4	4,138,405,990.1	2,731,830,799.4	984,055,692.7	
Imports of goods (current USD)	7,919,316,855.1	7,529,492,994.8	7,088,732,657.1	6,451,700,898.0	6,617,224,458.0	6,032,462,518.3	5,018,842,789.1	
Exports of goods (current \$USD)	15,299,287,338.6	11,726,818,876.6	8,504,401,505.7	9,644,696,294.4	10,755,630,448.1	8,764,293,317.7	6,002,898,481.8	
Current account balance (BoP, current	4,154,502,755.0	2,057,150,517.2	(776,382,745.6)	1,409,192,175.6	1,625,843,495.7	1,020,143,949.5	(136,230,605.8)	
USD) Current account balance (% of GDP)	15.0	8.2	(3.5)	6.3	6.9	4.4	(0.6)	
Total reserves in months of imports	10.8	10.6	10.6	10.1	8.7	9.1	11.8	
DEBT								
Gross Debt (% of GDP)	23.5	27.3	37.1	42.6	42.4	46.5	59.3	70.4
Central Government debt, total (% of GDP)								
Central Government Debt (current LCU)								
Present value of external debt (current								
USD)								
Present value of external debt (% of exports of goods, services and primary								
income)								
Debt Service								
Debt service on external debt, public and publicly guaranteed (TDS, current USD)								
Public and publicly guaranteed debt								
service (% of exports of goods, services and primary income)								
Total debt service (% of GNI)								
Total reserves (% of total external debt)								
AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATE								
Official exchange rate (LCU per USD, annual average)	6.4	6.4	6.7	6.8	6.8	6.8	6.8	
POPULATION								
Population (total)	1,362,337	1,370,332	1,377,563	1,384,060	1,389,841	1,394,969	1,399,491	
Crude birth rate (per 1,000 people)	14.3	14.0	13.7	13.3	12.9	12.6		
Crude death rate (per 1,000 people)	8.0	8.1	8.2	8.3	8.4	8.5		
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 live births)	17.8	17.3	16.8	16.3	15.8	15.4	14.8	
Fertility rate (births per woman)	1.8	1.8	1.8	1.7	1.7	1.7		
EDUCATION								
Net School Enrollment Rate (%) Primary								
i i illiai y								
Secondary								
Secondary Gross Enrollment Ratio (%)								
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary						85.0		
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary						85.0 		
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary		 	 	 		85.0  	 	
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary Tertiary Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI)	  		  			85.0  		 
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary Tertiary Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI) Primary and Secondary						85.0  	  	  
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary Tertiary Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI) Primary and Secondary Pupil-Teacher Ratio					  	85.0   	  	
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary Tertiary Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI) Primary and Secondary Pupil-Teacher Ratio Primary	  					85.0   		
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%) Pre-Primary Primary Secondary Tertiary Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI) Primary and Secondary Pupil-Teacher Ratio						85.0   		

(% of total teachers)								
Government Expenditure on education (% of GDP)	5.3	3.4	4.0	3.6	3.3	3.6		
LABOUR FORCE								
Unemployment Rate (% of total labour force)	2.5	2.4	3.2					
Male (% of total male labour force)	2.1	2.1	3.2					
Female (% of female labour force)	2.9	3.0	3.2					
Labour force participation rate (% of total population ages 15+)	61.4	60.0	59.3					
Male (% of total male population ages 15+)	71.7	70.6	69.0					
Female (% of total female population ages 15+)	51.2	49.4	49.6					
HEALTH								
Life expectancy at birth (years)	72.8	72.9	73.1	73.2	73.4	73.5		
Male (years)	70.1	70.3	70.5	70.6	70.8	70.9		
Female (years)	75.5	75.7	75.8	76.0	76.1	76.2		
Age Dependency Ratio (% of working- age population)	43.0	43.6	44.2	44.7	45.3	45.7	46.1	
Mortality rate attributed to cardiovascular disease, cancer, diabetes or chronic respiratory disease (probability)		22.7				20.3		
Infant mortality rate (deaths per 1,000 live births)	19.9	17.6	18.7	14.9	17.7	15.7		
Government Expenditure on Health (% of GDP)	5.2	6.1	6.8	7.0	6.7	7.0		
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT								
People using at least basic drinking water services (% of population)	97.8	98.1	98.5	98.9	98.9	98.9	98.9	
Households with electricity (% of population)	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0		
Proportion of population using safely managed drinking water services (%)								
Proportion of population using safely managed sanitation services (%)								
Direct economic loss resulting from damaged or destroyed critical infrastructure attributed to disasters (current USD)								
Mobile cellular subscriptions (per 100 people)	145.4	155.0	157.2	146.7	141.9	155.1	142.1	
Poverty headcount ratio at national poverty lines (% of population)								

Last updated: Thu Mar 31 2022 09:30:54 GMT-0400 (Bolivia Time); disclaimer: http://www.caribank.org/disclaime

P.O. Box 408, Wildey, St. Michael, Barbados • Tel: (246) 539-1600 • www.caribank.org • Email: info@caribank.org